	04-28-20(NC NC	Adse-1(P55862U	S00)
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10273137	' <i>Л</i>	0.5. Palent and	a frauemark
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ 🛛 ▼	102/0107	▼	VV	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached	d original documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2		ess of receiving party(i	ies)
Sunjoo K. ADVANI		Name: Adse B.	.V.	
		Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? Yes 🖌 No	Saturnusstra	at 12	
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: HOOFDDOR	P	
Assignment Merger		State/Country: The Netherlands		
	hange of Name	Zip Code: 2132 H	IB	
Other				
November 25, 2003				
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yes 🖌
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe		tion, the execution	date of the applicatior	n is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/476	,477	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attach	hed? Yes 🖌 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence 6.		pplications and patent	ts involved
concerning document should be maile	ed: 🛏			
Name: Peter L. Michaelson	7.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	R 3.41)\$	
Internal Address:		Finctored		
Internal Address:			o be charged to depos	sit account
	<u> </u>			
Stroot Addrosse. Michaelson & Associate		8. Deposit account	number:	- 2
	[13-3083		-IN I
Parkway 109 Office Center, 328 Newman P.O. Box 8489				ANC
City: <u>Red Bank</u> State: <u>NJ</u> Zip:_0	7701-8489			
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		0
				<u> </u>
9. Signature.				
9. Signature.	\cap	1		N12
9. Signature. Peter L. MICHAELSON	Patric	Klintenla	m Arnil 2	Z .
	- Jach	Signature	m April 2	x + <i>z</i> 0, 2 <i>x</i> +4 Date
Peter L. MICHAELSON Name of Person Signing	f pages including cover sl	Signature		20, 20, 20, 44 Date
Peter L. MICHAELSON Name of Person Signing Total number o Mail docume	/	signature heet, attachments, and quired cover sheet inform	documents: 6	20, 2009 Date

01 FC:0021

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 015254 FRAME: 0989

PAGE 5/

1 1

Atty. Doc. No: ADSE-1 SN: 10/476,477

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Advani, Sunjoo Kan - Overkroetenlaan 162, 4823 KB BREDA, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Adse B.V.

a corporation of The Netherlands

having a place of business at Saturnusstraat 12, 2132 HB HOOFDDORP its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on 0ctober 31, 2003 which application was accorded application no. and is entitled 'Motion apparatus with improved

motion space'

,and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date __November 25, 2003

S.K. Advani

Jujio Ac

RECORDED: 04/23/2004